09-02-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 CHIEFT 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office VA.Y 101132386 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat med original documents or copy thereof. : address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): мэно: <u>Arica, Merchandise Co. Ltd.</u> Anco Merchandise Co. (USA), Inc. Internal Address:___ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 16F, No. 57 Fu Shing N. Rd. Limited Partnership General Partnership City <u>Taipei</u> State <u>Taiwan</u> ZIP <u>R.O.C.</u> Corporation-State - Maryland Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership X No Yes Limited Partnership____ Corporation-State Nature of Conveyance: Other Corporation - Taiwan If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Assignment Merger (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Change of Name Security Agreement Other Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: May 30, 1999 Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,796,642, 1,742,247, 1,595,577 Additional numbers attached? X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations invol document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$_90.00 Name: <u>John K. Uilkema</u> X Enclosed Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. Internal Address: Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit 2001 Ferry Building Street Address: Account No. 12-1420 City, State, ZIP: San Francisco, California 94111 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (415) 433-4150 Telephone: (415) 433-8716 Facsimile: 8. Deposit account number: 12-1420 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ANCO-1401 Attorney Docket No. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John K. Uilkema Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: MB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

/01/1999 MTHAI1 00000224 1796642

Do not detach this portion

Fr. Mail documents to be recorded with required there sheet information to:

FC:482 Commission of Patents 2

Commissions of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANCO MERCHANDISE CO. (USA), INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Maryland, is the owner of the trademarks and registrations identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ANCO MERCHANDISE CO., LTD. ("Assignee"), a Taiwan corporation, having a principal place of business at 16F, No. 57 Fu Shing N. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the above-identified registrations thereof, and all causes of action relating thereto.

	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Dated:5/30/99	By George Chem
	Its President
	In the Presence of Kno, Ying-Man
	Try Man Kio 25 15 18 6:5 18
	Attorney - at - Law PIPE EP:
	1, 1, 1, sing-jiang Ra.

ANCO MERCHANDISE CO. (USA). INC

TRADEMARK

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
EASYTONER	1,796,642	October 5, 1993
LONGWOOD	1,742,247	December 22, 1992
ADORABLE MEMORIES	1,595,577	May 8, 1990

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Regastration of ANCO MERCHANDISE CO. LTD. Registration No. 1,796,642

APPOINTMENT OF **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Dated: October 5, 1993

For: EASYTONER

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Limbach & Limbach L.L.P., whose postal address is 2001 Ferry Building, San Francisco, CA 94111 is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ANCO MERCHANDISE CO. LTD.

Its President

John K. Uilkema Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. 2001 Ferry Building San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 433-4150

Please refer to our file no. ANCO-1401

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of

ANCO MERCHANDISE CO. LTD.

Registration No. 1,595,577

Dated: May 8, 1990

For: ADORABLE MEMORIES

)

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Limbach & Limbach L.L.P., whose postal address is 2001 Ferry Building, San Francisco, CA 94111 is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ANCO MERCHANDISE CO. LTD.

Date 15 4 11 1929

CEOPCE CH

Its President

John K. Uilkema Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. 2001 Ferry Building San Francisco, CA 94111

Telephone: (415) 433-4150

Please refer to our file no. ANCO-1401

FORM	PTO-1594
1-31-	PTO-1594 ·92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S.	DEPAR'	TMENT	OF C	OMMERCE Office
Pater	nt and	Trade	-mark	Office

		TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY		
To t	he Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Anco Merchandise Co. (USA), Inc.		Name: Anco Merchandise Co. Ltd.		
		en e	Internal Address:		
	Individual(s) General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 16F, No. 57 Fu Shing N. Rd.		
X	Corporation-State - Mary		City Taipei State Taiwan ZIP R.O.C.		
	Other		Individual(a) aitizanahin		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Individual(s) citizenship Association		
	Yes	X No	General Partnership		
			Limited Partnership		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		Corporation-State		
X	Assignment	Merger	X Other <u>Corporation - Taiwan</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
\Box	Security Agreement	Change of Name	X Yes No		
\Box	Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
_			Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	: D	1000	Yes X No		
	Execution Date: <u>May 3</u>), 1999			
4.	Application number(s) or A. Trademark Applicatio	No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,796,642, 1,742,247, 1,595,577 attached? Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of part document should be maile	y to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3		
	Name: John K. Uilkema		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00		
	Internal Address: Street Address: City, State, ZIP: Telephone: Facsimile:	mimbach & Limbach L.L.P. 2001 Ferry Building San Francisco, California 94111 (415) 433-4150 (415) 433-8716	Enclosed Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit Account No. 12-1420 Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Attorney Docket No.	ANCO-1401	8. Deposit account number: 12-1420 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	John K. Uilkema Name of Person S	igning	Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6		
ОМЕ	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				
		Do not detail	ch this portion		
	Mail decomments to be accorded.		th this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
		Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		
	document and gathering the data	a needed, and completing and reviewing the sar Mac of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Was	ut 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the mple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. hington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork		

TMARKS\ASSIGNMT\TRANSMIT.REC

TRADEMARK REEL: 001955 FRAME: 0871